

No. 69852-4-1
FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1
STATE OF WASHINGTON

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

JUN 27 PM 2:06

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent,

v.

ANDREW DAVIS SAGGERS,
Appellant.

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Judge McCullough

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

GILBERT H. LEVY
JENNIFER KAPLAN
Attorneys for Petitioner
WSBA No 4805

Law Office of Gilbert H. Levy
Suite 330 Market Place One
2003 Western Avenue
Seattle, WA 98121
Phone: (206) 443-0670
Fax: (206) 448-2252
E-mail: courts@glevylawer.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 3

IV. ARGUMENT 10

A. THE POLICE LACKED REASONABLE
SUSPICION TO DETAIN SAGGERS FOR
AN INVESTIGATORY STOP 10

B. ASSUMING *ARGUENDO* THAT POLICE
INITIALLY HAD REASONABLE SUSPICION,
THE INVESTIGATORY STOP WAS
EXCESSIVE IN SCOPE 19

1. SAGGERS' CONFESSION AND
CONSENT TO SEARCH WERE
ELICITED AFTER POLICE HAD
DETERMINED THE 911 CALL
WAS BOGUS 19

2. ONCE POLICE HAD
DETERMINED THAT THE 911
CALL WAS NOT LEGITIMATE,
THEY WERE NO LONGER
PERMITTED TO DETAIN HIM 20

C. THE CONFESSION AND
CONSENT TO SEARCH WERE
TAINTED BY THE ILLEGAL
DETENTION AND SHOULD HAVE
BEEN SUPPRESSED 22

V. CONCLUSION 24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Bray,

143 Wash. App. 148, 154, 177 P.3d 154, 157 (2008) 21

State v. Duncan,

146 Wash.2d 166, 171, 43 P.3d 513 (2002) 10, 19

State v. Esterjose,

171 Wash. 2d 907, 259 P.3d 172 (2011) 24

State v. Franklin,

41 Wash. App. 409, 704 P.2d 666 (1985) 15

State v. Hopkins,

128 Wash. App. 855, 117 P.3d 377 (2005) 17

State v. Ibarra,

61 Wash. App. 695, 700, 812 P.2d 114, 117 (1991) 12

State v. Kennedy,

107 Wash.2d 1, 6, 726 P.2d 445 (1986) 11, 22

State v. Larson,

93 Wash.2d 638, 611 P.2d 771 (1980) 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (cont'd)

WASHINGTON CASES (cont'd)

State v. Lee,

147 Wash. App. 912, 916, 199 P.3d 445, 447 (2008) 11

State v. Lesnick,

84 Wash.2d 940, 943, 530 P.2d 243 (1975) 12, 13

State v. Mendez,

137 Wash.2d 208, 214, 970 P.2d 722 (1999) 10, 19

State v. Northness,

20 Wash. App. 551, 557, 582 P.2d 546, 549 (1978) 12

State v. Rowe,

63 Wash.App. 750, 753, 822 P.2d 290 (1991) 11

State v. Sieler,

95 Wash. 2d 43, 47, 621 P.2d 1272, 1274-75 (1980) 11, 12

State v. Vandover,

63 Wash. App. 754, 760, 822 P.2d 784, 787 (1992) 17

State v. Walker,

66 Wash.App. 622, 626, 834 P.2d 41 (1992) 11

State v. Williams,

102 Wash. 2d 733, 737-38, 689 P.2d 1065, 1068 (1984) 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (cont'd)

OTHER JURISDICTIONS

Adams v. Williams,
407 U.S. 143, 147, 92 S.Ct. 1921, 1923, 32 L.Ed.2d 612 (1972) 12

Brown v. Illinois,
422 U.S. 590, 599 (1975) 23

Florida v. J.L.,
529 U.S. 266, 268 (2000) 16

Florida v. Royer,
460 U.S. 491 (1983) 21

Illinois v. Wardlow,
528 U.S. 119, 125 (2000) 12

Terry v. Ohio,
392 U.S. 1 (1968) 11

United States v. Washington,
490 F.3d 765, 775 (9th Cir. 2007) 23

Wong Sun v. United States,
371 U.S. 471 (1963) 22

STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

Wash. Const. Art. I, § 7 24
